Mail Stop:
Assignments Recording 1 1 2003 RECC
Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 114636

102499742

1.	A. Name of conveying party: 7.11. 33 Advanced Payments Technologies Pty Ltd.	2.	A	ame and address of receiving parties: ustralia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited evel 6, 100 Queen Street
	☐ Individuals ☐ Association		M	Ielbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Australia ☐ Public Limited Company ☐ Other			Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporations-Australia
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No □			Public Limited Company Other
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		d	f assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a omestic representative designation is attached Yes No ation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Other Execution Date: May 15, 2003		D. A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4.	A. Trademark Application No. 78/199,908 C. Additional numbers attached?		B. T - Yes	rademark Registration No.(s) ☑ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total r	number of applications and registrations ed: _ 1
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	7.	В. Е	Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 144103 any overpayment or charge any underpayment to
)BYD	40.00 OP		deposi	t account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document Michael S. Culver	ion is tri	ie and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the July 11, 2003

Additional Receiving Party:

KAZ Technology Services Pty Ltd Level 7, 66 Wentworth Avenue Surry Hills, New South Wales 2010 Australia

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Payments Technologies Pty Ltd, a company of Australia located and

doing business at Level 7, 66 Wentworth Avenue, Sydney, New South Wales, 2000, Australia (ACN

103 188 478) (hereinafter "Advanced Payments"), has adopted and is the owner of record of the mark

ONE-PASS that is the subject of a pending application no. 78/199,908 for registration in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited, a company of Australia

located and doing business at Level 6, 100 Queen Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia (ACN

005 357 522) (hereinafter "Australia and New Zealand Banking Group") and KAZ Technology Services

Pty Ltd, a company of Australia located and doing business at Level 7, 66 Wentworth Avenue, Surry

Hills, New South Wales, 2010, Australia (ACN 005 083 670) (hereinafter "KAZ Technology Services"),

are both the successors to the ongoing and existing business of Advanced Payments to which the

above identified mark pertains, and are desirous of confirming ownership, of the above-identified

marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the aforesaid

application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Advanced Payments

confirms that it did, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Australia and New Zealand Banking

Group and KAZ Technology Services jointly all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark

together with that portion of the business to which the mark pertains, and the above-identified

application for registration of the mark.

C-Conserve and Semigratury and Local Semigration policy Information Construction and Tion ASSIGNATION

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said Assignees.

KAZ TECHNOLOGY SERVICES PTY LTD.

Name:

Date: 15/5/2003

Title: EXCUTIVE MANAGER BUSINESS PRODUCTS
A.N.Z.

Date: 15/5/2003

C-Uncornelle and Bestigerholgses/Lacid Busing stranspormy Internal PlanSCL/022F-CCNF PRAKTION ASSISTMART FACE

Title: Contany SECRETARY A.P.T.

BOX TRADEMARK - NO FEE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited and KAZ Technology Services Pty Ltd

Application No.: 78/199,908

Filed:

January 3, 2003

Attorney Docket No.: 114636

Mark:

ONE-PASS

POWER OF ATTORNEY DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Madam:

Applicants hereby appoint James A. Oliff, William P. Berridge, Kirk M. Hudson, Thomas J. Pardlni, Edward P. Walker, Robert A. Miller, Mario A. Costantino, Michael S. Culver, Stephen J. Roe, Joel S. Armstrong, Paul Tsou, William J. Utermohlen and Christopher W. Brown, each a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and Richard E. Rice, a member of the bar of the State of Maryland, John W. O'Meara, a member of the bar of the State of Connecticut, and Eric D. Morehouse, a member of the bar of the State of Pennsylvania, all with offices at OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC, 277 South Washington Street, Suite 500, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, their attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive the Certificate of Registration, and to represent them in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office after the registration has been granted.

C-Theraments and Subjective manerial coat Subject Translative Institute Flori Q-102FFF Subjective of Albertan dec

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC, whose postal address is P.O. Box 19928, Alexandria, Virginia 22320, is hereby designated applicants' domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may he served.

Australia and New Zealand Banking By:

Group Limited Name:

Date: 15 5 2003.

KAZ Technology Services Pty Ltd

Managa

Date: 15/5/2003

C/Cocuments and Settings/Posquere/Latell Settings/Congressory Internal Place/CL/22/PF790537Pg-vegt of Alternaty.co

RECORDED: 07/11/2003